MUNICIPAL ORDER NO. 3, 2020

AN ORDER OF THE CITY OF PARK HILLS, KENTUCKY APPROVING AND ADOPTING THE POLICIES AND PROCEDURES MANUAL FOR USE WITHIN THE POLICE DEPARTMENT

BE IT ORDERED BY THE CITY OF PARK HILLS, KENTUCKY, as follows:

WHEREAS, the City of Park Hills, Kentucky Police Department has compiled a manual of Policies and Procedures implemented for use in Departmental operations; and,

WHEREAS, the Police Department having just received accreditation requiring City approval and adoption of the same,

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT ORDERED BY THE CITY OF PARK HILLS KENTUCKY, as follows:

SECTION I

That the Policies and Procedures manual of the City of Park Hills, Kentucky Police Department implemented for use in Departmental operations, as may be amended and updated from time to time, a copy of which is attached hereto, made a part hereof and incorporated by reference, shall be and is hereby approved and adopted for use within the Police Department.

SECTION II

execution by the	• • •	Toved by Council and shall become effective upon
Passed this	day of	, 2020.
		CITY OF PARK HILLS, KENTUCKY
		By: Kathy Zembrodt, Mayor
ATTEST:		

Julie Alig, City Clerk